En-face time-domain optical
coherence tomography with dynamic
focus for high-resolution imaging
Mohammad R. N. Avanaki
Adrian Podoleanu
Mohammad R. N. Avanaki, Adrian Podoleanu, “En-face time-domain optical coherence tomography with
dynamic focus for high-resolution imaging,” J. Biomed. Opt. 22(5), 056009 (2017),
doi: 10.1117/1.JBO.22.5.056009.

the power meter output.
The combination of Thorlabs F280APC and LSM02 was
chosen as the best out of the nine listed configurations. This
combination produced the narrowest confocal gate with a
loss only slightly larger (48 μW measured) than the best mea-
sured (58 μW). We know that the LSM lenses are specially
Fig. 2 Optical setup to measure the confocal profile of the single-mode fiber aperture for different combi-
nations of collimator and MO lens as listed in Table 1. SLD, super luminescent laser diode; PC, personal
computer; OF, optical fiber; and f 1 and f 2: focal lengths of the collimator and the objective microscope
lens, respectively.
Table 1 Manufacturer’s specifications of the lenses used as collimator and MO in the optical setup in Fig. 2.
Lens description Wavelength range (nm) Focal length (mm) Used as
Thorlabs-AR-coated aspheric lens-F280APC26 1050 to 1600 15 CL
Thorlabs-OCT Scan Lens-LSM02 ×1027 1315� 65 18 (WD ¼ 7.5 mm) MO
Thorlabs-OCT Scan Lens-LSM03 ×527 1315� 65 36 (WD ¼ 25.1 mm) MO
Thorlabs-IR Achromatic doublet- AC 127-019-C-ML28 1050 to 1620 19 MO
Thorlabs-IR Achromatic doublet- AC 127-25-C-ML28 1050 to 1620 25 MO
Thorlabs-IR Achromatic doublet- AC 127-30-C-ML28 1050 to 1620 30 MO
Thorlabs-IR Achromatic doublet- AC 127-35-C-ML28 1050 to 1620 35 MO
Thorlabs-IR Achromatic doublet- AC 127-40-C-ML28 1050 to 1620 40 MO
Note: WD stands for working distance.
Journal of Biomedical Optics 056009-3 May 2017 • Vol. 22(5)
Avanaki and Podoleanu: En-face time-domain optical coherence tomography with dynamic focus for high-resolution. . .
designed objective lenses by Thorlabs to perform as telecentric